God Squad Schedule
Fall 2024

GS = God Squad

Sunday August 18t — Blessing of the Backpacks
Bring your backpack to church!

Sunday September 8 — Rally Sunday Movie & Pizza
GS to help the serve the Sunday school students popcorn and pizza. Lunch provided.
*Wear GS t-shirts*

Wednesday September 18™ GS Meet
GS meet for a Bible lesson in our GS room upstairs.
Mark 9: 30-37 Jesus welcomes children
*Prepare welcome signs for 9/25*

Wednesday September 25" — Greet before Service
GS greet congregation and students as they arrive
*Wear GS t-shirts*
Bible scavenger hunt in GS room after greeting

Wednesday October 2" — GS Meet
GS meet for a Bible lesson in our GS room upstairs.
Mark 10: 2-16 Jesus blesses children

Wednesday October 9" — NO GS

Wednesday October 16" — 15t Communion Preparation
GS meet in Sanctuary at 6:30PM to begin preparing our hearts and challises for fist
communion.

Wednesday October 23™ — Communion Preparation
GS meet for a second time in sanctuary 6:30PM to prep for first communion.




Wednesday October 30" — NO GS

Sunday November 2" — GS Receive 1t Communion

Wednesday November 6™ — GS Meet
Discuss bell music for Christmas program. Hand out parts, Bible lesson
Mark 12: 38-44 The widow’s offering

Wednesday November 13™ — No GS

Wednesday November 20" — Christmas program practice
GS kids to help with the Christmas program (speaking parts), rehearse bell songs

Wednesday November 27" — No GS

Wednesday December 4t" — Christmas program practice
GS kids to help with the Christmas program (speaking parts), rehearse bell songs

Wednesday December 11t — Christmas program practice
GS kids to help with the Christmas program (speaking parts), rehearse bell songs

SATRUDAY December 14t — Christmas program run-through
GS and Sunday school kids’ final practice before Christmas program performance

Sunday December 15" — Christmas Program & GS Bell performance




